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PROJECT INFORMATION:

Name KINGSTON CREEK Subdivision, Sections 2-6
Developer Kingston Creek Partners
Address P.O. Box 12555

Jackson, TN 38308

Deed Reference Deed Book 730, Page 59
Map 43, Parcel 5.10 (Portion)

Existing Zoning "RS-2"
Allowable Proposed

Minimum Lot Requirements: Width - 50 ft. - 60 ft.
Area - 5,000 sq. ft. - 7,500 sq. ft.

Minimum Setbacks: Front - 20 ft. - 20 ft.
Side - 5 ft./12ft. - 5 ft./12 ft.
Rear - 10 ft. - 10 ft.

All utilities available to this site.

Approximately 1% of the subject tract, being the most eastern boundary
along an un-named tributary of Dyer Creek, lies within the  F.E.M.A.
identified 100-year flood plain.  As all flood plain is located within the 60 ft.
non-disturbance zone, no Finished Floor Elevations (FFE) are required.

In no such manner shall any development take place within a depicted
Floodway without first receiving a No-rise Certificate from FEMA.  All areas
depicted as "AE" floodplain will need either elevation certificates for each
home or a Letter of Map Revision (LOMR) submitted by a surveyor and
approved by FEMA.

The stream adjacent to this property (un-named tributary of Dyer Creek) has
unavailable parameters but is not listed as Tennessee Exceptional waters.

This subdivision will be public.  As such, sidewalks will be required along
both sides of Kingston Creek Drive and traffic calmings will be considered
at Devon and Easington Cove intersections..

KINGSTON CREEK Subdivision
     Existing:

Section 1   37 Lots 10.960 AC  (Incl. 1.03 AC C.A.)

     Proposed:
Section 2   12 Lots   4.624 AC  (Incl. 1.51 AC C.A.)
Section 3   29 Lots   6.263 AC
Section 4   10 Lots   2.867 AC  (Incl. 0.39 AC C.A.)
Section 5   24 Lots   5.314 AC
Section 6   30 Lots   6.932 AC

Prop. Lots/Area 105 Lots 26.000 AC

Total Lots/Area 142 Lots 36.960 AC  (Sections 1-6)

Commons Areas 7.93% 2.93 AC (Retention Ponds)
Dedicated R.O.W. (10 feet) 0.074 AC (City of Jackson)

The retention ponds will be maintained by:  Kingston Creek Subdivision
H.O.A.

*Revisions made 05/25/22 to address Review Comments from City, JEA &
  911.
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